brasil-importacao

 e exportacao

 de quipamentos para

 construcao civil ltda

29 March 2014 100.00 Nil 0 Nil Nil

中聯巴西商業、
 進出口混凝土機械公司

29 March 2014 50.00 Nil 0 Nil Nil

中聯重科印度有限公司 29 March 2014 20.00 Nil 0 Nil Nil

ZOOMLION CIFA Rus Limited

 Liability Company

29 March 2014 15.00 Nil 0 Nil Nil

中聯重科俄羅斯有限公司 29 March 2014 15.00 Nil 0 Nil Nil

III. Other Significant Events

During the period between November and December 2012, Global Entrepreneur (環球企業家) published
an article, namely “Sany leaves Changsha, Liang Wen Geng’s confession (三一恨別長沙 梁穩根的內心
獨白)” on its verified sina weibo, official website and printed magazine. Such untruthful report materially

jeopardized the interest of the Company. The Company’s independent directors had conducted
independent investigations on the allegations made against the Company as contained in such report and
had published the investigation findings. On 14 March 2014, Global Entrepreneur formally published an
apology on its official website http://www.gemag.com.cn/. Details of which are set out in the Company’s
announcement published on 17 March 2014.

18 Zoomlion Heavy Industry Science and Technology Co., Ltd.

Changes in Share Capital and Shareholders

773033 (Zoomlion Eng) (210x285) \ 05/09/2014 \ X05 \ P. 18

1. Changes in Share Capital

Before this change Increase (+)/Decrease (-) in this change After this change

Number Percentage

New

shares

Bonus

issue

Bonus

shares

from capital

reserve Others Sub-total Number Percentage

I. Shares subject to sales restriction 14,436,046 0.19% 0 0 0 317,400 317,400 14,753,446 0.19%

 1. State-owned shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

 2. Shares held by state-owned

   legal persons 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

 3. Other domestic shares 14,436,046 0.19% 0 0 0 317,400 317,400 14,753,446 0.19%

  Including: shares held

   by domestic

   legal persons 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

   shares held

   by domestic

   natural persons 14,436,046 0.19% 0 0 0 317,400 317,400 14,753,446 0.19%

 4. Foreign invested shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

  Including: shares held

   by domestic

   legal persons 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

   shares held

   by domestic

   natural persons 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

II. Shares not subject

  to sales restriction 7,691,518,004 99.81% 0 0 0 -317,400 -317,400 7,691,200,604 99.81%

 1 Ordinary shares

   denominated in RMB

   (A Shares) 6,261,489,118 81.25% 0 0 0 -317,400 -317,400 6,261,171,718 81.25%

 2. Domestically listed foreign

   invested shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

 3. Overseas listed foreign

   invested shares 1,430,028,886 18.56% 0 0 0 0 0 1,430,028,886 18.56%

 4. Others 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total number of shares 7,705,954,050 100.00% 0 0 0 0 0 7,705,954,050 100.00%

Company’s shares held by new senior management are subjected to sales restriction in accordance with
the requirements.

192014 Interim Report

773033 (Zoomlion Eng) (210x285) \ 05/09/2014 \ X05 \ P. 19

Changes in Share Capital and Shareholders

2. Number of shareholders of the Company and shareholdings

Total number of equity shareholders as at the end of the Reporting Period 422,369

Unit: share(s)

Shareholders holding more than 5% of shareholding or Top ten holders of shares

Nature of

Percentage of

shareholding

Total number
of share held

as at the
end of the

reporting

Changes

during the

reporting

Number

of shares

not subject

to sales

Name of shareholder shareholder (%) period period restriction

HKSCC NOMINEES LIMITED Overseas legal person 18.52% 1,427,375,023 -411,300 1,427,375,023